

Injury Attorneys

3535 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208-3153 Phone 414-342-1000 Fax 414-342-5060

John P. Carlson
David M. Blau
Chris M. Clemens
Randall M. Aronson
George E. Chaparas
Of Counsel
Gene N. Silverman
Medical Consultant
David L. Heber, M.D., F.A.C.S.

CLAIMANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:

Shirley A. Glore

Phone: 414-488-4435

Address: 1414 S. St. Apt. 430

Email: shirleyglore66@gmail.com

West Allis, WI 53214

NOTICE OF CLAIM

Date of Incident: 07/04/2021

Time of Day: 2 - 3 p.m.

Location:

1414 S. 65th St. on the sidewalk

Ms. Glore was walking in front of the building when her right foot got caught in a gap between concrete sections and she fell down. Pictures are enclosed for the reference. She went to the hospital, and she advised General Capital management of her fall. They conducted an investigation and advised her that it was part of the sidewalk that belongs to the City of West Allis.

We cannot state the amount of damages at this time since Ms. Glore is still seeking medical attention.

Signed:

Eleonor Voloshin

Date:

WRITTEN NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO SECTION 893.80(1d)(a), 345.05(3) and 801.11 (4)(a) 1 Wis. Stats. (2017-2018)

TO: CITY OF WEST ALLIS, a municipal corporation c/o City Clerk 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214

NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM as required by Section 893.80(1d)(a) Wis. Stats. (2011) is hereby served upon the City of West Allis, in care of its City Clerk, that claimant, Shirley Glore, suffered personal injuries and property damage and has a claim therefore under the following circumstances:

- 1. That claimant, Shirley Glore, is an adult residing at 1414 South 65th Street Apt. 430, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214.
- 2. That on or about July 4, 2021 at approximately 2 P.M. claimant was walking in front of the building at 1414 South 65th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin, when her right foot got caught in a gap between concrete sections of the sidewalk and she fell down.
- 3. That said West Allis municipality was negligent in failure to exercise proper management of the sidewalk.
- 4. That as a direct and proximate result of the negligence of West Allis municipality, Shirley Glore was caused to suffer severe personal injuries, including, but not limited to, neck pain, back pain, head injuries, hip injury, and other injuries.

Please be advised that claimant has retained Carlson, Blau & Clemens, S.C., and they have an attorney lien right as prescribed by the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin and by means of a written contract.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this is a **NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM** under Section 893.80(1d)(a), Wis. Stats. (2011). It is **not a claim** under Section 893.90(1d)(b), Wis. Stats. (2011). Therefore, **there is nothing for the parties served herein to allow or disallow with respect to this document**. After Shirley Glore's treatment is completed and her injuries are evaluated, she will

present a claim under Section 893.80(1d)(b), Wis. Stats. (2011) for the parties served herein to allow or disallow as they see fit. There is no requirement that claimant serve a claim, as opposed to a **NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM**, within 120 days of her July 4, 2021 injury. See <u>Figgs v. City of Milwaukee</u>, 121 Wis. 2d 44, 357 N.W. 2d 548 at 552 (1984).

Dated this 23 day of September 2021

CARLSON, BLAU & CLEMENS, S.C.

GEORGE E. CHAPARAS

State Bar No.: 1029489

POST OFFICE ADDRESS 3535 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208 (414) 342-1000

WRITTEN NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO SECTION 893.80(1d)(a), 345.05(3) and 801.11 (4)(a) 1 Wis. Stats. (2017-2018)

TO: CITY OF WEST ALLIS, a municipal corporation c/o City Clerk
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM as required by Section 893.80(1d)(a) Wis. Stats. (2011) is hereby served upon the City of West Allis, in care of its City Clerk, that claimant, Shirley Glore, suffered personal injuries and property damage and has a claim therefore under the following circumstances:

- 1. That claimant, Shirley Glore, is an adult residing at 1414 South 65th Street Apt. 430, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214.
- 2. That on or about July 4, 2021 at approximately 2 P.M. claimant was walking in front of the building at 1414 South 65th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin, when her right foot got caught in a gap between concrete sections of the sidewalk and she fell down.
- 3. That said West Allis municipality was negligent in failure to exercise proper management of the sidewalk.
- 4. That as a direct and proximate result of the negligence of West Allis municipality, Shirley Glore was caused to suffer severe personal injuries, including, but not limited to, neck pain, back pain, head injuries, hip injury, and other injuries.

Please be advised that claimant has retained Carlson, Blau & Clemens, S.C., and they have an attorney lien right as prescribed by the Statutes of the State of Wisconsin and by means of a written contract.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this is a **NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM** under Section 893.80(1d)(a), Wis. Stats. (2011). It is **not a claim** under Section 893.90(1d)(b), Wis. Stats. (2011). Therefore, **there is nothing for the parties served herein to allow or disallow with respect to this document**. After Shirley Glore's treatment is completed and her injuries are evaluated, she will

present a claim under Section 893.80(1d)(b), Wis. Stats. (2011) for the parties served herein to allow or disallow as they see fit. There is no requirement that claimant serve a claim, as opposed to a **NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM**, within 120 days of her July 4, 2021 injury. See <u>Figgs v. City of Milwaukee</u>, 121 Wis. 2d 44, 357 N.W. 2d 548 at 552 (1984).

Dated this 23 day of September 2021

CARLSON, BLAU & CLEMENS, S.C.

GEORGE E. CHAPARAS

State Bar No.: 1029489

POST OFFICE ADDRESS 3535 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208 (414) 342-1000

